South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:56:22 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3706 (Rat #0270, Act #0225 of 2010) General Bill, By Weeks and Harrison
Summary: Campaign funds

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 8-13-1348, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE USE OF
CAMPAIGN FUNDS FOR PERSONAL EXPENSES, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE A DEBIT CARD OR ONLINE TRANSFER ON A
CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT MAY BE USED ON EXPENDITURES MORE THAN TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS IN ADDITION TO A
WRITTEN INSTRUMENT, AND PROVIDE CONDITIONS ON THESE BANKING TRANSACTIONS. - ratified title

03/11/09
03/11/09
04/02/09
04/22/09
04/23/09
04/28/09
04/28/09
05/05/09
05/05/10
05/06/10
05/06/10
05/11/10
05/20/10
05/25/10
05/25/10
05/26/10
05/26/10
05/26/10
05/26/10
06/01/10
06/07/10
06/16/10
06/23/10

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-117

Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-238

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Cleary, Scott
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-18

Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-15
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 25, 2010 HJ-32

Senate amendment amended HJ-65

Motion noted- A Young moved to reconsider the vote whereby amendment 1 was adopted HJ-165
Reconsidered HJ-39

Amendment No. 1 tabled HJ-39

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-39

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 HJ-39

Ratified R 270

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/10

Act No. 225

Page 1 of 1



