

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3706 (Rat #0270, Act #0225 of 2010) General Bill, By Weeks and Harrison

Summary: Campaign funds

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 8-13-1348, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE USE OF CAMPAIGN FUNDS FOR PERSONAL EXPENSES, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE A DEBIT CARD OR ONLINE TRANSFER ON A CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT MAY BE USED ON EXPENDITURES MORE THAN TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS IN ADDITION TO A WRITTEN INSTRUMENT, AND PROVIDE CONDITIONS ON THESE BANKING TRANSACTIONS. - ratified title

03/11/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
03/11/09	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12
04/02/09	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-117
04/22/09	House	Read second time HJ-27
04/23/09	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-238
04/28/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/28/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
05/05/09	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Cleary, Scott
05/05/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
05/06/10	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-18
05/06/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
05/11/10	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-15
05/20/10	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 25, 2010 HJ-32
05/25/10	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-65
05/25/10	House	Motion noted- A Young moved to reconsider the vote whereby amendment 1 was adopted HJ-165
05/26/10	House	Reconsidered HJ-39
05/26/10	House	Amendment No. 1 tabled HJ-39
05/26/10	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-39
05/26/10	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 HJ-39
06/01/10		Ratified R 270
06/07/10		Signed By Governor
06/16/10		Effective date 06/07/10
06/23/10		Act No. 225